FISHERIES ACT 1905

FISHERIES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (No. 6) 1990

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Fisheries Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 1990.

Regulation 3H amended

2. The Fisheries Regulations 1938^* are amended in regulation 3H by deleting in the subregulation referred to in column 1 of the Table to this regulation the fees respectively set out in column 2 of the Table and substituting in each case the corresponding fees set out in column 3 of the Table.

	Table	
Column 1 Subregulation	Column 2 Deleted fee	Column 3 Substituted Fee
(3)	17	22
(4)	4 900	7 500
	5 400	8 600
	1 050	2 000
(5)	390	450
	165	130
(6)	2 700	3 500
	1 900	2 500
	750	1 000
(7) (a)	215	320
(b)	430	640
(8) (a)	640	1 200
(b)	320	600
(c)	35	65
(9) (a)	3 3	3.50
(b)		3.50
(10)	12	8
(12) (a)	270	160
(b)	270	260
(13) (a)	2 100	1 650
(b)	50	55

[*Reprinted in the Gazette of 7 October 1988 (with erratum in Gazette of 27 October 1989). For amendments to 17 May 1990 see Gazettes of 27 January, 17 February, 30 June, 1 September (with erratum in Gazette of 15 September), 29 September and 20 October 1989 and 19 January, 23 March and 6 April 1990.]

By His Excellency's Command,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Council.